Celina Municipal Court Celina, Mercer County, Ohio

County / State of Ohio

My Commission expires , 20

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT No. Clb 2500132 THE STATE OF OHIO MAY 06 2025 Complaint (WH [by Individual vs. Jacob N. Hill (Rule 4) At Large D.O.B.: 11/21/1982 Form 1 Complainant being duly sworn states that Jacob N. Hill at Coldwater, Mercer County, Ohio, on or about May 5th, 2025, No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn. To Wit: Jacob N. Hill did knowingly attempt to cause physical harm to V1 by punching V1 in the head multiple times. Jacob N. Hill has thereby committed Assault a Misdemeanor of the First Degree, in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2903.13(A). Judge-Clerk Deputy Clerk Municipal Court **Notary Public**

Celina Municipal Court Celina, Mercer County, Ohio

THE STATE OF OHIO	CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT MAY 0 6 2025	No. (RSS:0013 Complaint
vs. Jacob N. Hill	Sara Bruggeman Clerk	by Individual (Rule 4)
At Large D.O.B 11/21/1982		
	Form 1	
or about May 5th, 2025, No with a lawful arrest of the arrest by pulling away from was under arrest. Jacob N	vorn states that Jacob N. Hill at Me person, recklessly or by force, shal person or another.: TO WIT: Jacob m officers, going limp, and kicking, . Hill has thereby committed a Misd n of Ohio Revised Code 2921.33(A).	l resist or interfere N. Hill did resist after being told he
		Complainant
Sworn to and subscribed h		or
		Notary Public
		County / State of Ohio
	My Commission expires	, 20

Celina Municipal Court Celina, Mercer County, Ohio

THE STATE OF OHIO		No. (163500132	
vs.	CELINA MUNICIPAL GOURT MAY 0 6 2025	Complaint CUA J	
Jacob N. Hill At Large D.O.B.: 11/21/1982	Sara Bruggeman Clerk	(Rule 4)	
	Form 1		
or about May 5 th , 2025, di another by making unreas display, or communicating Hill did recklessly cause an officers while they were in Kuhlman to desist in the y began yelling again and re	vorn states that Jacob N. Hill at Mer d, recklessly cause inconvenience, an onable noise or an offensively coarse grossly abusive language to any per anoyance by making unreasonable novestigating an assault. Jacob N. Hill elling. When Jacob N. Hill was place sisted arrest. Jacob N. Hill has there th Degree, in violation of Ohio Revise	noyance or alarm to utterance, gesture or son, to wit; Jacob N. oise by yelling at was warned by Ptl. d under arrest he by committed a	
		Complainant	
Sworn to and subscribed l	5 AAA	n on which the second of the s	
	Judge- Clerk Deputy Cle	erk – Municipal Court or	
		Notary Public	
		County / State of Ohio	
	My Commission expires	, 20	